September, 1990
Supersedes Bulletin 7.2.5-1 E,
pages 1-2, dated August, 1989
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Features
• 98% dropout to pickup ratio
• Built-in test
• Seismic capability to 6g ZPA

Boxed - 4.75 Ibs. (2.2 kg)
Boxed - 0.26 cubic feet
How To Order
.03 ,...------,------,,-----__ r----,
.01 t:::====:t======t.:=====±==::::j
2 3 4
CURRENT-MULTIPLES OF PICKUP
Figure 2: Pickup Time for Type 50B
en
a
z
.03 r------r----...,.----..,---.,
MAXIMUM
§.02 �------��------_i--------_t----__i
en
.01 t:::====:t======t.:====::::t===::j
2 3 4
CURRENT -MULTIPLES OF PICKUP
Figure 3. Dropout Time for Type 50B
Further Information
Relay shall be Asea Brown Boveri Type SOB or
equal. Relay shall have independent phase
For a complete listing of available overcurrent
relays, see TD 41-025.
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TD 41-025
and ground pickup adjustments. Relay shall be
capable of withstanding 6g ZPA seismic stress
without malfunction. An operation indicator
shall be provided. Built-in means shall be pro­
vided to allow operational tests without addi­
tional equipment.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest District Office.
Instruction Book (Type SOB): IB 7.2.1.7-3 CD
Instruction Book (Type 62B): IB 7.7.1.7-5 CD
Type 62B Relays: DB 41-527S
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TD 41-016
<D Available upon request, only from Allentown Plant.
September, 1990 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
ABB Power T&O Company Inc.
Relay Division
Descriptive Bulletin
41-1115
September, 1990
Supersedes Section 7.2.0.3, Type SOB on
pages 6 and 8, dated January 1, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
2 Phases and Ground
Suitable for 50/60 Hz
Page 3
CIRCUIT" SHIELD
Type SOB
Fault Current
Detector Relay
Type Continuous Rating Amperes Pickup Range Amperes Control Voltage Catalog Number
Phase Unit Ground Unit Phase Unit Ground Unit
50B 20 4 2-20 0.2-2.0
16 4 0.8-8.0